
City of Leeds Christmas Cracker Meet 2024 
John Charles Centre for Sport 

15/12/2024 
3NE241007 

    (Held Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules) 
 
EVENT 401 Female 400m IM                      

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  
1. Katie SADLER 10 Co Leeds   6:31.84   312  
 50m    41.66 100m  1:37.30 150m  2:26.15 200m  3:14.05 250m  4:12.88 300m  5:10.38 350m  5:52.73 400m  6:31.84 
    41.66    55.64    48.85    47.90    58.83    57.50    42.35    39.11 
2. Isabelle LOK 10 Co Leeds   6:46.92   278  
 50m    42.94 100m  1:38.10 150m  2:28.67 200m  3:19.49 250m  4:17.49 300m  5:16.41 350m  6:02.13 400m  6:46.92 
    42.94    55.16    50.57    50.82    58.00    58.92    45.72    44.79 
  Emilia GRAVILLE 10 Co Leeds  DQ 1          

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  
1. Addison CROPPER 11 Co Leeds   5:30.30   521  
 50m    35.22 100m  1:17.22 150m  2:01.22 200m  2:41.42 250m  3:26.84 300m  4:13.01 350m  4:52.16 400m  5:30.30 
    35.22    42.00    44.00    40.20    45.42    46.17    39.15    38.14 
2. Willow WRIGHT 11 Co Leeds   5:58.44   408  
 50m    37.71 100m  1:22.21 150m  2:08.85 200m  2:56.06 250m  3:46.98 300m  4:40.20 350m  5:19.60 400m  5:58.44 
    37.71    44.50    46.64    47.21    50.92    53.22    39.40    38.84 
3. Jessica COLLEY 11 Co Leeds   5:59.00   406  
 50m    38.98 100m  1:24.99 150m  2:11.05 200m  2:54.39 250m  3:45.95 300m  4:39.32 350m  5:20.81 400m  5:59.00 
    38.98    46.01    46.06    43.34    51.56    53.37    41.49    38.19 
4. Neve STAFFORD 11 Co Leeds   6:01.35   398  
 50m    37.88 100m  1:21.90 150m  2:07.48 200m  2:52.05 250m  3:46.31 300m  4:40.55 350m  5:21.91 400m  6:01.35 
    37.88    44.02    45.58    44.57    54.26    54.24    41.36    39.44 
5. Evelyn ATKINSON 11 Co Leeds   6:10.99   368  
 50m    39.34 100m  1:27.33 150m  2:12.57 200m  2:57.10 250m  3:52.53 300m  4:49.13 350m  5:30.84 400m  6:10.99 
    39.34    47.99    45.24    44.53    55.43    56.60    41.71    40.15 
6. Isabelle PARK 11 Co Leeds   6:12.38   363  
 50m    40.44 100m  1:31.51 150m  2:17.81 200m  3:03.81 250m  3:58.07 300m  4:51.46 350m  5:32.73 400m  6:12.38 
    40.44    51.07    46.30    46.00    54.26    53.39    41.27    39.65 
7. Zoe FEATHER 11 Co Leeds   6:13.17   361  
 50m    39.04 100m  1:26.22 150m  2:13.35 200m  2:59.73 250m  3:55.25 300m  4:52.30 350m  5:32.58 400m  6:13.17 
    39.04    47.18    47.13    46.38    55.52    57.05    40.28    40.59 
8. Ava MCLARKEY 11 Co Leeds   6:16.22   352  
 50m    39.02 100m  1:28.17 150m  2:16.10 200m  3:03.72 250m  4:00.14 300m  4:53.88 350m  5:35.29 400m  6:16.22 
    39.02    49.15    47.93    47.62    56.42    53.74    41.41    40.93 
9. Isla CUNDILL 11 Co Leeds   6:24.38   330  
 50m    40.25 100m  1:30.63 150m  2:17.72 200m  3:03.20 250m  4:02.32 300m  5:00.09 350m  5:42.94 400m  6:24.38 
    40.25    50.38    47.09    45.48    59.12    57.77    42.85    41.44 
10. Betsy KIRKLEY 11 Co Leeds   6:25.82   327  
 50m    42.94 100m  1:33.31 150m  2:22.84 200m  3:12.31 250m  4:05.97 300m  5:00.76 350m  5:42.95 400m  6:25.82 
    42.94    50.37    49.53    49.47    53.66    54.79    42.19    42.87 
11. Evie COOK 11 Co Leeds   6:31.74   312  
 50m    39.23 100m - 150m  2:18.49 200m  3:06.97 250m  4:06.01 300m  5:06.12 350m  5:48.72 400m  6:31.74 
    39.23 -  1:39.26    48.48    59.04  1:00.11    42.60    43.02 
12. Evie MORAN 11 Co Leeds   6:43.53   286  
 50m    45.42 100m  1:43.59 150m  2:34.92 200m  3:25.42 250m  4:20.31 300m  5:14.46 350m  6:00.99 400m  6:43.53 
    45.42    58.17    51.33    50.50    54.89    54.15    46.53    42.54 
13. Sophia WEEKS 11 Co Leeds   6:44.66   283  
 50m    42.28 100m  1:36.98 150m  2:29.11 200m  3:19.96 250m  4:14.99 300m  5:12.55 350m  5:59.01 400m  6:44.66 
    42.28    54.70    52.13    50.85    55.03    57.56    46.46    45.65 
14. Alice BEST 11 RichmondDale   6:53.88   265  
 50m    45.95 100m  1:43.39 150m  2:36.51 200m  3:28.88 250m  4:24.64 300m  5:22.62 350m  6:10.19 400m  6:53.88 
    45.95    57.44    53.12    52.37    55.76    57.98    47.57    43.69 
15. Ayla CARRY 11 Co Leeds   7:12.06   233  
 50m    50.41 100m  1:51.16 150m  2:44.67 200m  3:35.76 250m  4:37.82 300m  5:38.18 350m  6:26.74 400m  7:12.06 
    50.41  1:00.75    53.51    51.09  1:02.06  1:00.36    48.56    45.32 
16. Eve HEPBURN-WOOD 11 Co Leeds   7:26.45   211  
 50m    50.30 100m  2:00.15 150m  2:54.25 200m  3:47.57 250m  4:47.72 300m  5:47.16 350m  6:38.91 400m  7:26.45 
    50.30  1:09.85    54.10    53.32  1:00.15    59.44    51.75    47.54 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



City of Leeds Christmas Cracker Meet 2024 
John Charles Centre for Sport 

15/12/2024 
3NE241007 

    (Held Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules) 
 
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  
1. Emily ENGLAND-HALL 12 Co Leeds   5:30.11   522  
 50m    34.94 100m  1:15.23 150m  1:59.27 200m  2:43.31 250m  3:30.26 300m  4:18.34 350m  4:55.54 400m  5:30.11 
    34.94    40.29    44.04    44.04    46.95    48.08    37.20    34.57 
2. Jessica ROLLINGS 12 Co Leeds   5:35.50   497  
 50m    35.08 100m  1:16.90 150m  2:01.47 200m  2:44.49 250m  3:33.34 300m  4:21.14 350m  4:59.25 400m  5:35.50 
    35.08    41.82    44.57    43.02    48.85    47.80    38.11    36.25 
3. Phoebe DILWORTH 12 RichmondDale   5:42.68   467  
 50m    34.30 100m  1:18.06 150m  2:02.78 200m  2:45.63 250m  3:35.21 300m  4:25.92 350m  5:05.21 400m  5:42.68 
    34.30    43.76    44.72    42.85    49.58    50.71    39.29    37.47 
4. Grace O'HARA 12 Co Leeds   5:44.18   460  
 50m    35.51 100m  1:20.06 150m  2:04.16 200m  2:48.40 250m  3:36.64 300m  4:27.36 350m  5:07.35 400m  5:44.18 
    35.51    44.55    44.10    44.24    48.24    50.72    39.99    36.83 
5. Elizabeth BOND 12 Co Leeds   5:54.48   421  
 50m    37.76 100m  1:22.45 150m  2:06.49 200m  2:48.30 250m  3:41.43 300m  4:35.36 350m  5:15.97 400m  5:54.48 
    37.76    44.69    44.04    41.81    53.13    53.93    40.61    38.51 
6. Eva SYLVESTER 12 Co Leeds   6:00.03   402  
 50m    37.37 100m  1:20.70 150m  2:07.44 200m  2:53.19 250m  3:47.06 300m  4:40.63 350m  5:21.31 400m  6:00.03 
    37.37    43.33    46.74    45.75    53.87    53.57    40.68    38.72 
7. Charis GREEN 12 Stokesley   6:08.22   376  
 50m    36.06 100m  1:19.14 150m  2:07.22 200m  2:54.45 250m  3:47.16 300m  4:41.22 350m  5:25.26 400m  6:08.22 
    36.06    43.08    48.08    47.23    52.71    54.06    44.04    42.96 
8. Isabella STOICESCU 12 Co Leeds   6:15.50   354  
 50m    40.18 100m  1:31.19 150m  2:19.60 200m  3:05.20 250m  3:58.37 300m  4:52.36 350m  5:36.33 400m  6:15.50 
    40.18    51.01    48.41    45.60    53.17    53.99    43.97    39.17 
9. Livia STACEY 12 Co Leeds   6:17.42   349  
 50m    40.74 100m  1:30.24 150m  2:19.22 200m  3:06.32 250m  4:02.23 300m  4:55.55 350m  5:36.70 400m  6:17.42 
    40.74    49.50    48.98    47.10    55.91    53.32    41.15    40.72 
  Bethany MAKWEMBERE 12 Preston  DNC     

 
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  
1. Isabelle HALL 13 Co Leeds   5:16.61   592  
 50m    34.62 100m  1:14.53 150m  1:57.38 200m  2:37.95 250m  3:22.12 300m  4:06.15 350m  4:42.55 400m  5:16.61 
    34.62    39.91    42.85    40.57    44.17    44.03    36.40    34.06 
2. Elkie FOSTER 13 Co Leeds   5:26.17   541  
 50m    34.49 100m  1:14.17 150m  1:54.98 200m  2:36.00 250m  3:24.06 300m  4:13.70 350m  4:50.22 400m  5:26.17 
    34.49    39.68    40.81    41.02    48.06    49.64    36.52    35.95 
3. Erin BENTLEY 13 Co Leeds   5:42.99   465  
 50m    35.14 100m  1:18.11 150m  2:02.03 200m  2:45.38 250m  3:34.05 300m  4:24.04 350m  5:03.46 400m  5:42.99 
    35.14    42.97    43.92    43.35    48.67    49.99    39.42    39.53 
4. Imogen CLARKSON 13 Clitheroe   5:49.15   441  
 50m    34.63 100m  1:17.20 150m  2:03.10 200m  2:49.63 250m  3:37.78 300m  4:29.36 350m  5:11.09 400m  5:49.15 
    34.63    42.57    45.90    46.53    48.15    51.58    41.73    38.06 
5. Harriet BINKS 13 Thirsk WH   6:29.01   319  
 50m    39.14 100m  1:28.37 150m  2:17.09 200m  3:07.18 250m  4:02.38 300m  5:00.54 350m  5:44.86 400m  6:29.01 
    39.14    49.23    48.72    50.09    55.20    58.16    44.32    44.15 
  Stephanie WILSON 13 Borocuda T  DNC     
  Pinklily TAREK 13 Warrington W  DNC     
  Evie-Rose TOPPING 13 Co Leeds  DNC     
  Yarah GHAZAL 13 Lancaster  DQ 2          

 
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  
1. Mei YUASA 14 Co Leeds   5:13.82   608  
 50m    32.42 100m  1:09.79 150m  1:50.62 200m  2:29.90 250m  3:15.99 300m  4:02.95 350m  4:38.81 400m  5:13.82 
    32.42    37.37    40.83    39.28    46.09    46.96    35.86    35.01 
2. Scarlett CAPALDI 14 Stokesley   5:22.11   562  
 50m    33.20 100m  1:11.10 150m  1:54.84 200m  2:36.91 250m  3:22.96 300m  4:08.37 350m  4:46.85 400m  5:22.11 
    33.20    37.90    43.74    42.07    46.05    45.41    38.48    35.26 
3. Mia TRAVIS-JONES 14 Co Leeds   5:41.55   471  
 50m    34.37 100m  1:16.16 150m  1:59.95 200m  2:43.16 250m  3:33.33 300m  4:24.57 350m  5:03.39 400m  5:41.55 
    34.37    41.79    43.79    43.21    50.17    51.24    38.82    38.16 
4. Holly HARRISON 14 Co Leeds   5:45.71   454  
 50m    34.98 100m  1:17.03 150m  2:02.30 200m  2:46.61 250m  3:37.19 300m  4:28.94 350m  5:07.88 400m  5:45.71 
    34.98    42.05    45.27    44.31    50.58    51.75    38.94    37.83 

 
15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  
1. Isabel HANDLEY 15 Co Leeds   5:21.40   566  
 50m    32.41 100m  1:10.30 150m  1:54.10 200m  2:36.07 250m  3:22.48 300m  4:09.35 350m  4:45.61 400m  5:21.40 
    32.41    37.89    43.80    41.97    46.41    46.87    36.26    35.79 
2. Elizabeth DIXON 15 Co Leeds   5:30.52   520  
 50m    33.81 100m  1:13.07 150m  1:58.86 200m  2:41.54 250m  3:28.75 300m  4:15.42 350m  4:54.79 400m  5:30.52 
    33.81    39.26    45.79    42.68    47.21    46.67    39.37    35.73 
3. Emily SCHOFIELD 15 Stokesley   5:48.73   443  
 50m    33.04 100m  1:14.67 150m  2:00.16 200m  2:44.82 250m  3:37.92 300m  4:31.64 350m  5:11.19 400m  5:48.73 
    33.04    41.63    45.49    44.66    53.10    53.72    39.55    37.54 
  Nevaeh GORDON 15 RichmondDale  DQ 2          

 
 
 
 



City of Leeds Christmas Cracker Meet 2024 
John Charles Centre for Sport 

15/12/2024 
3NE241007 

    (Held Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules) 
 
16 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   WA Pts  
1. Darcey CROSSLEY 16 Co Leeds   5:09.93   631  
 50m    31.69 100m  1:08.20 150m  1:48.10 200m  2:27.90 250m  3:11.95 300m  3:57.27 350m  4:33.63 400m  5:09.93 
    31.69    36.51    39.90    39.80    44.05    45.32    36.36    36.30 
2. Holly BINKS 16 Thirsk WH   6:08.90   374  
 50m    37.07 100m  1:25.39 150m  2:12.24 200m  2:56.53 250m  3:49.93 300m  4:44.14 350m  5:26.43 400m  6:08.90 
    37.07    48.32    46.85    44.29    53.40    54.21    42.29    42.47 
3. Christabella TURNER 16 Eckington   6:13.57   360  
 50m    40.01 100m  1:28.33 150m  2:19.02 200m  3:07.99 250m  3:57.86 300m  4:50.63 350m  5:35.06 400m  6:13.57 
    40.01    48.32    50.69    48.97    49.87    52.77    44.43    38.51 
  



City of Leeds Christmas Cracker Meet 2024 
John Charles Centre for Sport 

15/12/2024 
3NE241007 

    (Held Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules) 
 
EVENT 402 Open/Male 200m IM                   

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Class Time   WA Pts  50 100 150 
1. Reuben BARKER 9 Co Leeds   3:10.76   213     42.26  1:29.27  2:28.13 
           42.26   
47.01    58.86 
2. Finn SCHOFIELD 9 Stokesley   3:38.76   141     47.51  1:41.36  2:51.33 
           47.51   
53.85  1:09.97 
3. Freddie BONNER 9 RichmondDale   3:53.80   115     55.67  1:54.39  2:58.82 
           55.67   
58.72  1:04.43 
  Farris PICKARD 9 RichmondDale  DQ               
  Adam MOHAMED 9 Co Leeds  DQ               

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Class Time   WA Pts  50 100 150 
1. Liam LI 10 Co Leeds   2:53.93   281     39.80  1:25.12  2:12.60 
           39.80   
45.32    47.48 
2. Henry PATTERSON 10 Co Leeds   2:56.50   269     38.20  1:23.44  2:16.45 
           38.20   
45.24    53.01 
3. Jacob CAWOOD 10 Co Leeds   3:07.76   223     37.69  1:25.75  2:23.46 
           37.69   
48.06    57.71 
4. Yin Ho Adrian CHAN 10 Co Leeds   3:10.40   214     43.93  1:30.54  2:27.22 
           43.93   
46.61    56.68 
5. Mustafa RAZA 10 Co Leeds   3:17.09   193     44.99  1:35.97  2:31.76 
           44.99   
50.98    55.79 
6. Henry ROLLINGS 10 Co Leeds   3:20.75   183     46.41  1:39.53  2:36.46 
           46.41   
53.12    56.93 
7. George BEILBY-WOODWARD 10 Co Leeds   3:21.12   182     45.38  1:39.84  2:38.08 
           45.38   
54.46    58.24 
8. Gabriel HIRST 10 Co Leeds   3:28.17   164     47.14  1:41.58  2:40.06 
           47.14   
54.44    58.48 
9. Joseph ANDERSON 10 Lancaster   3:35.14   148     47.83  1:44.09  2:48.10 
           47.83   
56.26  1:04.01 
10. Oscar SMITHWHITE 10 RichmondDale   3:42.24   134     49.19  1:44.09  2:52.71 
           49.19   
54.90  1:08.62 
11. Arthur LAWSON 10 Thirsk WH   3:45.09   129     53.54  1:47.77  2:54.15 
           53.54   
54.23  1:06.38 
12. William PEARSON 10 Stokesley   3:51.56   119     52.28  1:52.46  2:58.75 
           52.28 
1:00.18  1:06.29 
13. Lewis WRIGHT 10 Borocuda T   4:04.06   101     56.63  1:53.74  3:05.66 
           56.63   
57.11  1:11.92 
  Arthur YOUNG 10 RichmondDale  DQ               
  Jacob MANSON 10 Borocuda T  DQ               

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



City of Leeds Christmas Cracker Meet 2024 
John Charles Centre for Sport 

15/12/2024 
3NE241007 

    (Held Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules) 
 
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Class Time   WA Pts  50 100 150 
1. Tyler RAVEN 11 Co Leeds   2:44.40   333     34.66  1:18.86  2:07.52 
           34.66   
44.20    48.66 
2. George GITTINS 11 Stokesley   2:45.44   327     36.19  1:18.33  2:05.79 
           36.19   
42.14    47.46 
3. Harry DIXON 11 Co Leeds   2:48.45   309     34.33  1:17.66  2:09.69 
           34.33   
43.33    52.03 
4. Zachary WHITTAKER 11 Co Leeds   2:49.01   306     35.50  1:19.55  2:10.92 
           35.50   
44.05    51.37 
5. Oliver BARKER 11 Co Leeds   2:49.25   305     36.05  1:19.44  2:13.24 
           36.05   
43.39    53.80 
6. Sam CLARKE 11 Stokesley   2:49.77   302     39.08  1:22.45  2:13.11 
           39.08   
43.37    50.66 
7. Lewis LUNG 11 Co Leeds   2:56.29   270     39.98  1:27.35  2:18.63 
           39.98   
47.37    51.28 
8. George RICKETTS 11 Co Leeds   2:56.48   269     40.42  1:27.90  2:18.49 
           40.42   
47.48    50.59 
9. Tyler GREEN 11 Co Leeds   2:57.70   264     40.13  1:24.82  2:18.98 
           40.13   
44.69    54.16 
10. David GRIGORE 11 Co Leeds   2:58.14   262     40.04  1:26.74  2:18.93 
           40.04   
46.70    52.19 
11. Euan CARMODY 11 Co Leeds   3:01.20   249     41.07  1:27.07  2:20.56 
           41.07   
46.00    53.49 
12. Finn EASINGWOOD 11 Co Leeds   3:03.19   240     38.87  1:27.67  2:23.11 
           38.87   
48.80    55.44 
13. Tykhon BORSHCHENKO 11 RichmondDale   3:08.16   222     44.15  1:29.58  2:27.44 
           44.15   
45.43    57.86 
14. Oliver CLARKSON 11 Clitheroe   3:11.42   211     40.50  1:31.18  2:25.34 
           40.50   
50.68    54.16 
15. M BLACKMORE 11 Borocuda T   3:12.32   208     39.56  1:29.49  2:28.64 
           39.56   
49.93    59.15 
16. Harrison NORTON 11 Co Leeds   3:17.17   193     50.13  1:40.56  2:33.71 
           50.13   
50.43    53.15 
17. Thomas HINDE 11 RichmondDale   3:20.41   184     47.49  1:36.27  2:34.70 
           47.49   
48.78    58.43 
18. Edward JIANG 11 Thirsk WH   3:21.83   180     49.27  1:38.06  2:37.82 
           49.27   
48.79    59.76 
19. Alex BOYD 11 Co Leeds   3:31.47   156     46.66  1:43.60  2:43.74 
           46.66   
56.94  1:00.14 
  Edward HALL 11 RichmondDale  DNC        
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15/12/2024 
3NE241007 

    (Held Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules) 
 
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Class Time   WA Pts  50 100 150 
1. Leo LI 12 Co Leeds   2:35.09   397     33.08  1:12.62  1:59.77 
           33.08   
39.54    47.15 
2. Samuel HIGGINBOTTOM 12 Lancaster   2:38.75   370     33.21  1:15.74  2:03.24 
           33.21   
42.53    47.50 
3. Oscar O'DONNELL 12 Co Leeds   2:40.22   360     32.65  1:13.05  2:03.14 
           32.65   
40.40    50.09 
4. Tristan PICKARD 12 RichmondDale   2:44.85   330     33.54  1:16.92  2:07.64 
           33.54   
43.38    50.72 
5. Tomas BICKERS 12 Co Leeds   2:46.53   320     35.49  1:17.91  2:09.50 
           35.49   
42.42    51.59 
6. Matthew OGBUAGU 12 Co Leeds   2:46.97   318     35.21  1:20.86  2:11.34 
           35.21   
45.65    50.48 
7. George KING 12 Co Leeds   2:48.47   309     36.14  1:19.98  2:11.77 
           36.14   
43.84    51.79 
8. Jacob JONES 12 Co Leeds   2:51.42   294     36.44  1:21.71  2:12.30 
           36.44   
45.27    50.59 
9. Henry LIDDLE 12 AJ Newcastle   2:52.35   289     38.71  1:23.40  2:13.24 
           38.71   
44.69    49.84 
10. Harrison WAKE 12 Co Leeds   2:52.58   288     36.14  1:23.55  2:13.16 
           36.14   
47.41    49.61 
11. Muhammad RAZA 12 Co Leeds   2:56.98   267     38.23  1:22.85  2:17.04 
           38.23   
44.62    54.19 
12. Barney HOBBS 12 Co Leeds   3:00.69   251     38.53  1:24.08  2:20.68 
           38.53   
45.55    56.60 
13. Ellis HARGREAVES 12 Co Leeds   3:04.09   237     39.65  1:26.38  2:25.10 
           39.65   
46.73    58.72 
14. Samuel LI 12 AJ Newcastle   3:04.45   236     41.34  1:24.89  2:24.95 
           41.34   
43.55  1:00.06 
15. James DEVERILL 12 Co Leeds   3:15.78   197     43.64  1:30.65  2:30.98 
           43.64   
47.01  1:00.33 
16. Freddie MATTHEWS 12 Borocuda T   3:58.43   109   1:00.52  1:56.80  3:07.30 
         1:00.52   
56.28  1:10.50 
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    (Held Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules) 
 
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Class Time   WA Pts  50 100 150 
1. William DUNN 13 Co Leeds   2:35.08   397     32.66  1:12.63  2:00.07 
           32.66   
39.97    47.44 
2. Jeffrey LANGE 13 Co Leeds   2:35.70   392     32.55  1:11.68  2:01.20 
           32.55   
39.13    49.52 
3. Oliver BARRETT 13 Co Leeds   2:36.71   384     34.98  1:14.31  2:02.53 
           34.98   
39.33    48.22 
4. Oliver ATHA 13 Co Leeds   2:38.00   375     33.88  1:15.24  2:03.65 
           33.88   
41.36    48.41 
5. Angus YOUNG 13 Co Leeds   2:39.52   364     33.22  1:15.96  2:04.64 
           33.22   
42.74    48.68 
6. Callum FOZARD 13 Co Leeds   2:41.02   354     34.10  1:17.26  2:05.30 
           34.10   
43.16    48.04 
7. Benjamin CLARK 13 Co Leeds   2:41.30   353     34.39  1:18.86  2:07.07 
           34.39   
44.47    48.21 
8. Noah DARNELL 13 Co Leeds   2:41.96   348     36.89  1:16.49  2:08.70 
           36.89   
39.60    52.21 
9. Charlie SCHOFIELD 13 Stokesley   2:43.27   340     33.88  1:13.21  2:05.25 
           33.88   
39.33    52.04 
10. Olaf GRUDOWSKI 13 Co Leeds   2:44.28   334     35.41  1:16.81  2:10.64 
           35.41   
41.40    53.83 
11. Stephen GITTINS 13 Stokesley   2:46.26   322     36.72  1:23.05  2:09.35 
           36.72   
46.33    46.30 
12. Hogan LAM 13 Co Leeds   2:47.00   318     35.03  1:19.03  2:10.13 
           35.03   
44.00    51.10 
13. Owen TEMPEST 13 Co Leeds   2:53.82   282     38.12  1:23.29  2:14.44 
           38.12   
45.17    51.15 
14. Tom JONES 13 Clitheroe   3:02.04   245     40.02  1:27.06  2:21.00 
           40.02   
47.04    53.94 

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Class Time   WA Pts  50 100 150 
1. Patrick O'HARA 14 Co Leeds   2:21.35   524     29.09  1:06.55  1:49.47 
           29.09   
37.46    42.92 
